## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Execue, Inc. | 11/10/2010     |

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Semantifi, Inc.        |
|-------------------|------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1266 East Main Street. |
| Internal Address: | Ste 700R               |
| City:             | Stamford               |
| State/Country:    | CONNECTICUT            |
| Postal Code:      | 06902                  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12891851 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)861-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-861-4447

Email: gordon@kesslerlawandconsulting.com
Correspondent Name: Kessler Law and Consulting PLLC
Address Line 1: 510 NORTH STATE ROAD

Addition Line 1.

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MANOR, NEW YORK 10510

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EXE.5001-U2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tracey Kinsella

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXE5001-U2\_Recordation\_form\_cover\_sheet\_for\_assignee\_name\_change\_30-Mar-11#page1.tif

source=EXE5001-U2\_Execue-Semantifi\_Change\_of\_Name\_30-Mar-11#page1.tif source=EXE5001-U2\_Execue-Semantifi\_Change\_of\_Name\_30-Mar-11#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0676

2016071 00:044

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  EXE.5001-U2   |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas   | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.                                  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies)     Sreenivasa R. Pragada, Viswanath Dasari   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Semantifi, Inc.  Internal Address:          |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other  4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) | Street Address:1266 East Main Street   |  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes V No  |  |  |  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |
| Name: Gordon Kessler   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  |  |  |
| Internal Address: 510 North State Road   | Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed |  |  |
| Street Address:  | None required (government interest not affecting title)  |  |  |
| City: Briarcliff Manor   | 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1649                                      |  |  |
| State: NY Zip: 10510   | Expiration Date 06/11  |  |  |
| Phone Number:  | b. Deposit Account Number  |  |  |
| Fax Number:  | Authorized User Name Gordon Kessler  |  |  |
| Email Address: gordon@kesslerlawandconsulting.com  |  |  |  |
| 9. Signature: /Gordon Kessler/   | March 30, 2011   |  |  |
| Signature <u>Gordon Kessler</u> Name of Person Signing   | Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:                 |  |  |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# SECRETARY OF THE STATE 30 TRINITY STREET P.O. BOX 150470 HARTFORD, CT 06115-0470

NOVEMBER 10,2010

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ONE CORPORATE CENTER HARTFORD, CT 06103

RE: Acceptance of Business Filing

This letter is to confirm the acceptance of a filing for the following business:

EXECUE, INC.

Work Order Number: 2010264392-001 Business Filing Number: 0004275039

Type of Request: AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY

File Date/Time: NOV 08 2010 04:00 PM

Effective Date/Time: NOV 08 2010 04:00 PM

Work Order Payment Received: 100.00

Payment Received: 100.00 Credit on Account: 4368.05 Customer Id: 000007625

Business Id: 0949031

JONNA RIGON-BINNS Commercial Recording Division 860-509-6044 WWW.CONCORD.SOTS.CT.GOV

> **PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0678**

### BUSINESS FILING REPORT

WORK ORDER NUMBER: 2010264392-001 BUSINESS FILING NUMBER: 0004275039

BUSINESS NAME:

SEMANTIFI, INC.

BUSINESS LOCATION:

1266 EAST MAIN ST STE 700R STAMFORD, CT 06902

MAILING ADDRESS:

1266 EAST MAIN ST STE 700R STAMFORD,CT 06902

PRINCIPAL INFORMATION FOR UP TO THREE PRINCIPALS:

NAME: SREENIVASA RAO PRAGADA

TITLE: PRESIDENT

NAME: SREENIVASA RAO PRAGADA

TITLE: SECRETARY

NAME: VISWANATH DASARI

TITLE: DIRECTOR

\* ADDITIONAL ACTIVE PRINCIPALS ARE ALSO ON FILE YOU MUST COMPLETE A REQUEST FOR CORPORATE COPIES WITH THE APPROPRIATE FEE IF YOU NEED TO VERIFY THESE NAMES

\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*

PATENT REEL: 026050 FRAME: 0679

RECORDED: 03/30/2011